

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0312 Version: 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 9/26/2023 In control: Local Services and Land Use Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/7/2023
Enactment date: Enactment #: 16459

Title: A MOTION approving the 2024 budget and work plan for South King Housing and Homelessness

Partners.

Sponsors: Sarah Perry

Indexes: Budget, Homelessness

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 16459, 2. A. Resolution No. 2023-01, 3. 2023-0312 transmittal letter, 4. 2023-0312

Legislative Review Form, 5. 2023-0312 SKHHP SR

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
•	11/7/2023	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
	10/24/2023	1	Local Services and Land Use Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
	9/26/2023	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	
Clerk 09/06/2023					

Clerk 09/06/2023

A MOTION approving the 2024 budget and work plan for South King Housing and Homelessness Partners.

WHEREAS, King County and the cities of Auburn, Burien, Covington, Des Moines, Federal Way, Kent, Maple Valley, Normandy Park, Renton, and Tukwila are parties to an Interlocal Agreement for South King Housing and Homelessness Partners, as authorized by Ordinance 18945, and

WHEREAS, the interlocal agreement indicates that the recommended budget and work plan for South King Housing and Homelessness Partners ("SKHHP") become effective upon approval by the legislative body of each party and adoption by the SKHHP executive board, and

WHEREAS, on June 16, 2023, the SKHHP executive board recommended to the legislative body of each party, as SKHHP's budget and work plan, the SKHHP 2024 Work Plan and 2024 SKHHP Operating Budget, which are attachments to Resolution No. 2023-01, which is Attachment A to this motion;

File #: 2023-0312, Version: 1

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The 2024 budget and work plan for South King Housing and Homelessness

Partners, which are attachments to Resolution No. 2023-01, which is Attachment A to this motion, are hereby approved.